#### 502677328 02/12/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2723935** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENFENG HU	01/20/2014
BINSHI XU	01/20/2014
XIAOHE WANG	01/20/2014
BIAO LV	01/20/2014
XIUBING LIANG	01/20/2014
PEIJING SHI	01/20/2014
YONGXIONG CHEN	01/20/2014
ZHIHAI CAI	01/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEOPLE'S LIBERATION ARMY ACADEMY OF ARMORED FORCES ENGINEERING	
Street Address:	NO. 21 DUJIAKAN FENGTAI DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100-072	

Name:	BEIJING RONGLU MECHANICAL PRODUCT REMANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED COMPANY	
IIStreet Address	NO.8-1-B2208 (PARK), FENGTAI SCIENCE TOWN HANGFENG ROAD, FENGTAI DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100-070	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14166459	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0809

502677328

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

Email: evita.r.belmonte@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3410-0135PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVITA R. BELMONTE
Signature:	/evita r. belmonte/
Date:	02/12/2014

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-01-29 Assignment 3410-0135PUS1#page1.tif source=2014-01-29 Assignment 3410-0135PUS1#page2.tif source=2014-01-29 Assignment 3410-0135PUS1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0810 App. No.: 14/166,459 - Filed: January 28, 2014

### BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights (Moltiple Assignees)

	(MOLTIPLE ASSIGNEES)
Title of Invention	⇒ ELECTRICAL BRUSH PLATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR METAL PARTS
	As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application not Attached	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number a set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln, No.	Tunited States Application Number or PCT International Applin, No.
Enter Filing Date	* filed on
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th application.
	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
	I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
	WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in th application identified.
lusert Names of Assignees	* WHEREAS, PEOPLE'S LIBERATION ARMY ACADEMY OF ARMORED FORCES ENGINEERING; and BEIJING RONGLU MECHANICAL PRODUCT REMANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY LIMITEI COMPANY
	(hereinafter designated as Assignees)
Insert Addresses of Assignees	⇒ of No. 21 Dujiakan Fengtai District, Beijing 100-072, China; and No. 8-1-B2208 (Park), Fengtai Science Town Hangfeng Road, Fengtai District, Beijing 100-070, China, respectively,
	their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box if Appropriate	in any foreign countries.
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patenti(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories

PATENTC-ASSIGN-MODITI (09-12)
REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0811

terms for which the same may be granted

dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to list additional inventors.

 $\boxtimes$  Additional inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet attached hereto.

2 herofery HU

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0812

# SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

### ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 1

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

inventor's Name	hventor:	Binshi XU	Date:
Inventor's Signature :	© Signature:	Binshi Xu	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
luventor's Name	† inventor:	Xiaohe WANG	Date: 30/4-119
Inventor's Signature	Signature:	Xiaohe WANG	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒Inventor:	Biao LV	Date: 2014, 120
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	Biao LV	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	XiuBing LIANG	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇔Signature:	Long dealing	
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Investor's Name	<sup>©</sup> Inventor:	Peijing SHI	Date: 20(4, 1, 20
luventor's Signature	⇔Signature:	Poling Shi	
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
lnventor's Mame	<sup>4</sup> Inventor:	Yongxiong CHEN	Date: 2014. /. 20
Inventor's Signature	* <sup>S</sup> Signature:	Yongring Chan	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒inventor:	Zhihai CAI	Date: 20/4. 1. 20
Inventor's Signature	⇔Signature: ,	Zhihei CAI	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:		Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 02/12/2014**